

## AMENDMENT NO.: 1 Contract No.: 81112004-19-ACS Contract Title: DSNAP Comfort Stations

**This Amendment** ("Amendment") which shall be effective upon signatures of both Parties, for the DSNAP Comfort Stations Contract No. 81112004-19-ACS (the "Contract"), between the State of Florida, Department of Management Services ("Department") and Granny's Alliance Holdings, Inc., are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties." All capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning assigned to them in the Contract unless otherwise defined herein.

**WHEREAS** the Department entered into the above referenced Contract with Granny's Alliance Holdings, Inc. for the provision of comfort stations; and

**WHEREAS** the Parties agreed that the Contract may be amended by mutual agreement as provided in section 3 "Modification or Additions to Master Agreement" of the Contract; and

**THEREFORE,** in consideration of the mutual promises contained below, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt, and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree to the following;

## I. Contract Amendment.

The Contract is amended to replace **Section 4. Purchases Off This Contract** of the Contract in its entirety with the following language:

## Section 4. Purchases Off This Contract

Upon execution of this Contract, Customers, as defined in Section 1.1 of the Special Contract Conditions (Exhibit A), may purchase under this Contract for Florida disaster preparedness and in response to Florida declared emergencies using this State of Florida ACS number 81112004-19-ACS. Customers acknowledge and agree to be bound by the terms and conditions of the Master Agreement except as otherwise specified in this Contract and its Exhibits.

**II. Conflict.** To the extent any of the terms of this Amendment conflict with the terms of the Contract, the terms of this Amendment shall control.

**III. Warranty of Authority.** Each person signing this Amendment warrants that he or she is duly authorized to do so and to bind the respective party.

**IV. Effect.** Unless otherwise modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall continue in full force and effect.

## STATE OF FLORIDA Department of Management Services

Rosalyn Ingram Director of State Purchasing and Chief Procurement Officer

Date:

Granny's Alliance Holdings Inc.,

Name Title

Date:

STATE OF FLORIDA Department of Management Services

Rosalyn Ingram Director of State Purchasing and Chief Procurement Officer

Date:

Granny's Alliance Holdings Inc., Fucker, EA in beh Mutti Chentine) acmin ŀ UU Name Title

Ü 1,2019

DSNAP Comfort Stations Alternate Contract Source No.: 81112004-19-ACS